| To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Matthias Metz, Zhiyu Pan, Brian Stark, Markus Ulm Gary Yama Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \[\sqrt{vas} \] No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) \(\frac{9.706.9030/08.97/06.925/06.8/31/05 \] Assignment \[\frac{1}{2} \] Security Agreement \[\frac{1}{2} \] Government Interest Assignment \[\frac{1}{2} \] Government Interest Assignment \[\frac{1}{2} \] Government Interest Assignment \[\frac{1}{2} \] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License \[\frac{1}{2} \] Other \[\frac{1}{2} \] A Patent Application or patent number(s): \[\frac{1}{2} \] A Patent Application No.(s) \[\frac{1}{2} \] 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \[\frac{1}{2} \] Name: Glober flows Bosch GmbH internal Address: \[\frac{1}{2} \] Additional numbers attached? \[\frac{1}{2} \] Additional numbers attached? \[\frac{1}{2} \] Additional number of applications and patents involved: \(\frac{1}{2} \) Internal Address: \[\frac{1}{2} \] Street Address: \[\frac{1}{2} \] Additional numbers attached? \[\frac{1}{2} \] Additional number of applications and patents involved: \(\frac{1}{2} \) Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \[\frac{3}{2} \] Authorized to be charged to deposit account \[\frac{1}{2} \] Enclosed \[\frac{1}{2} \] None required (government interest not affecting titl Authorized to be charged to deposit account \[\frac{1}{2} \] Enclosed \[\frac{1}{2} \] None required (government interest not affecting titl \[\frac{1}{2} \] Street Address: \[\frac{1}{2} \] Phone Number: \(\frac{408-342-1909}{408-342-1909} \] Email Address: \[\frac{1}{2} \] February 22, 2007 Patent Nonline of pages including cover \[\frac{1}{2} \] February 22, 2007 Patent Nonline of pages including cover \[\frac{1}{2} \] February 22, 2007 Bale Total number of pages including | Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademerk Office |
|--|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Matthias Metz, Zhiyu Pan, Brian Stark, Markus Ulm Gary Yama Name: Robert Bosen GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Stuttoant. GERMANY Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address State: Gart State: Gart Street Address State: Gart | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET BOSC P014 | |
| Matthiss Metz, Zhiyu Pan, Brian Stark, Markus Ulm Gary Yama Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Stre | 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Additional name(s) of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Stuttgart, GEFMANY Street Address: Street Address: State: Country: Zip: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes IN A Patent No.(s) A Patent No.(s) Street Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Courtney Stanford & Gregory LLP Internal Address: Address: P.O. Box 9686 Street Address: P.O. Box 9686 City: San Jose Street Address: P.O. Box 9686 City: San Jose Street Address: P.O. Box 9686 City: San Jose Street Address: Targapt Geotip.com Street Address: Targapt Geotip.com Signature February 22, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover Signature February 22, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover Signature February 22, 2007 Date | | |
| Street Address: Stuttgart. GERMANY | Gary Yama | Internal Address: |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Courtney Staniford & Gregory LLP Internal Address: Inter | 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9/7/06.10/30/06,9/7/06,9/25/06,8/31/06 ✓ Assignment | Street Address: Stuttgart, GERMANY City: State: Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes |
| Name: Courtney Stanlford & Gregory LLP Internal Address: Internal Ad | 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| Internal Address: | Name:Courtney Stanlford & Gregory LLP | 7 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| None required (government interest not affecting title | Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| State: CA Zip:95157 | Street Address: P.O. Box 9686 | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| State: CA Zip:95157 | City: San Jose | 8. Payment Information |
| Phone Number: 408-342-1900 Fax Number: 408-342-1909 Email Address: rgregory@csglp.com 9. Signature: Signature Bichard L. Gregory Total number of pages including cover 5 | | |
| Fax Number: 408-342-1909 Email Address: rgregory@csglp.com 9. Signature: Signature Bichard L. Gregory Total number of pages including cover 5 | Phone Number:408-342-1900 | |
| 9. Signature: Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover 5 | Fax Number: 408-342-1909 | .1 |
| Signature Date Richard L. Gregory Total number of pages including cover 5 | Email Address: rgregory@csglp.com // | AdditionZed OSE Matric Michael C. Gregory |
| • MOTHS OF PERCENT MORNING | Signature | Date Total number of pages including cover |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No.: BOSC.P014

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged, <u>Matthias Metz</u>, <u>Zhiyu Pan</u>, <u>Brian Stark</u>, <u>Markus Ulm and Gary Yama</u>, the undersigned Assignors, believing to be the original, first and sole or joint inventors of any and all new and useful improvements disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled

MICROELECTROMECHANICAL DEVICES AND FABRICATION METHODS

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Robert Bosch GmbH**, having a principal place of business at Stuttgart, Germany, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the same patent application

| X which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2006, |
|--|
| and which was assigned Application Number 11/594,525 |
| which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below. |

The undersigned further sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

The undersigned further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all

Atty, Docket No. BOSC.P014

patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to the practitioners at Customer Number 53186, the Customer Number of Courtney Staniford & Gregory LLP, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor/Assignor: Please Sign and Date Below:

27/ 2 , 2006

Name: Matthias METZ

UCt. 30 2006

Name: Zhiyu PAN

<u>-43-7</u>, 2006

Name of the Control o

<u>09/25</u>, 2006

Name: Markus

2006 <u>ع کا کا</u>

Name: Gary YAMA

Atty. Docket No. BOSC.P014

patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

The undersigned covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

The undersigned hereby grant to the practitioners at Customer Number 53186, the Customer Number of Courtney Staniford & Gregory LLP, the power to insert on this document any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor/Assignor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date

, 2006

Name: Zhiyu PAN

9-7 , 2006

Name: Brian STARK

09/25 , 2006

Name: Markus ULM

45(271, 2006

Name: Gary YAMA